Land Area Name
(and code(s))

Pine Ridge (344)
Standing Rock (302)
Blackfeet (201)
Crow (202, 208)
Navajo (722, 723, 724, 790,
791, 792)
Fort Peck (206)
Cheyenne River (340)
Rosebud (345)
Gila River (614)
Fort Berthold (301)
Fort Belknap (204)
Wind River (280)
Fort Hall (180)
Yakama (124)
Colville (101)
Sisseton — Wahpeton
(347)
Quinault (117)
Spirit Lake (303
Chickasaw (906
Winnebago (383)
Cheyenne Arapaho (801)
Salt River (615)
Crow Creek (342)
Ute (687)
Yankton (346)
Northern Cheyenne (207)
Lower Brule (343)
Umatilla (143)
Muscogee (Creek) (908)
Turtle Mountain (304)
Seminole (909)
Bad River (430)
Minnesota Chippewa -
Fond du Lac Band (405)
Nez Perce (182
Ponca (813)
Washoe (672)
Osage (930)
Salish & Kootenai (203)
Omabha (380)
Fort Yuma (696)
Subtotal
Remaining Land Areas
Overall Total

Table 1 - For Illustrative Purposes — Subject to Change!

BIA Region

Great Plains
Great Plains
Rocky Mountain
Rocky Mountain

Navajo, Southwest
Rocky Mountain
Great Plains
Great Plains
Western

Great Plains
Rocky Mountain
Rocky Mountain
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest

Great Plains
Northwest

Great Plains
Eastern Oklahoma
Great Plains
Southern Plains
Western

Great Plains
Western

Great Plains
Rocky Mountain
Great Plains
Northwest
Eastern Oklahoma
Great Plains
Eastern Oklahoma
Midwest

Midwest
Northwest
Southern Plains
Western

Eastern Oklahoma
Northwest

Great Plains

Western

1. The Initial Purchase Ceilings shown are only estimates and are subject to change, e.g., because of feedback from
tribal consultations and corrections to underlying data. Amounts shown are meant to illustrate how purchase ceilings

Number of Associated
Fractionated  Purchasable
Tracts Acres
6,028 1,201,414
6,304 766,680
4,831 898,086
4,850 926,013
4,370 687,504
4,521 723,154
4,066 736,807
3,118 568,870
4,707 84,157
3,249 469,629
3,024 571,758
2,539 173,495
2,596 269,448
2,208 175,977
2,054 165,783
1,320 93,033
1,422 103,903
934 56,341
1,878 110,789
641 35,794
1,138 97,506
1,418 21,749
909 98,861
1,059 76,758
778 45,249
891 104,862
595 76,417
1,015 60,945
1,246 69,216
591 33,312
959 37,978
620 29,457
351 21,494
620 44,496
405 20,894
409 59,310
610 73,529
696 38,180
422 22,062
712 6,899
80,104 9,863,808
13,805 853,347
93,909 10,717,155

will be determined, but do not reflect final amounts.
Source document: Land Buy-Back Program Updated Implementation Plan, 2013.

Number of
Purchasable
Fractional
Interests

195,862
227,133
191,278
180,863

259,319
114,546
65,655
92,324
173,867
91,707
57,186
137,200
51,237
54,451
36,361

53,525
36,755
60,068
14,535
73,753
39,983
48,967
43,602
43,585
38,811
15,489
30,387
18,828
8,566
26,170
8,350
20,847

27,961
12,295
25,205
14,080

2,945
9,396
21,528
13,102

2,637,722
343,875

2,981,597

Estimated
Initial
Weighted Purchase
Proportion Ceiling
(for paying
owners)
8.07% $125,427,372
7.16% $111,361,180
6.65% $103,353,167
6.62% $102,998,163
6.59% $102,452,432
5.13% $79,842,140
4.47% $69,491,699
3.91% $60,773,153
3.88% $60,276,434
3.64% $56,589,204
3.49% $54,285,469
2.97% $46,256,563
2.33% $36,267,732
1.94% $30,164,180
1.65% $25,676,304
1.36% $21,090,308
1.24% $19,263,655
1.18% $18,322,626
1.17% $18,250,812
1.16% $18,090,714
1.15% $17,947,881
1.12% $17,391,229
1.12% $17,378,622
1.10% $17,134,573
0.85% $13,229,709
0.82% $12,682,196
0.79% $12,262,618
0.78% $12,113,252
0.75% $11,714,118
0.61% $9,422,680
0.55% $8,581,615
0.54% $8,470,939
0.50% $7,837,753
0.50% $7,711,587
0.49% $7,627,685
0.49% $7,573,730
0.48% $7,435,102
0.47% $7,321,585
0.46% $7,138,768
0.42% $6,541,285
88.6% $1,377,750,232
11.4% $177,249.767
100% $1,555,000,000



